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COMMAND OFCCODE STREET CITY STA
TE ZIP TELEPHONE FAXNO

HQ U.S. Army Corps of Engineers CESB Mr. Anthony Bell
GAO Bldg, 3rd Fl,
441 G Street Washington DC 20314-1000 202-761-8789 202-761-4609

HQ U.S. Army Corps of Engineers CESB Ms. Karen Baker
GAO Bldg, 3rd Fl, 
441 G Street Washington DC 20314-1000 202-761-0732 202-761-4609

Centers & Labs

US Army Engineering & Support Ctr., Huntsville CEHNC-DB Ms. Tomme Savage
4810 University 
Square Huntsville AL 35807-4301 256-895-1179 256-895-1877

US Army Engineering & Support Ctr.,
 Huntsville - Asst CEHNC-DB Ms. Patricia James

4810 University 
Square Huntsville AL 35807-4301 256-895-1050 256-895-1877

U.S. Army Humphreys Engineer Center 
Support Activity

CEHEC-ZC Ms. Kimberli Gray

7701 Telegraph 
Rd., Kingman Bldg, 
Rm 1B01 Alexandria VA 22315-3860 703-428-7385 703-428-6660

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
 Transatlantic Program Center CETAC-CT-C Ms. Jacqueline Wolfe PO Box 2250 Winchester VA 22604-1450 540-665-4057 540-665-4041

US Army Engineer Research & Development Ctr - 
Coastal & Hydraulics, Environmental, Geotechnical & 
Information Technology Labs  

CEERD-ZB Mr. William Cantrell
3909 Halls Ferry 
Rd Vicksburg MS 39180-6199 601-634-3470 601-634-2388

US Army Engineer Research & Development Ctr - 
Cold Regions Research Engineering Lab CEERD-ZB

Mr. William Cantrell
72 Lyme Rd Hanover NH 03755-1290

601-634-3470 601-634-2388
US Army Engineer Research & Development Ctr - 
Construction Engineering Research Lab CEERD-ZB

Mr. William Cantrell
2902 Newmark Driv Champaign IL 61826-9005

601-634-3470 601-634-2388
US Army Engineer Research & Development Ctr - 
Topographic Engineering Center CEERD-ZB

Mr. William Cantrell

Cude Building 
2592,  7701 
Telegraph Rd

Alexandria VA 22315-3864
601-634-3470 601-634-2388

Name

Page 1



ACE

U.S. Army Engineer Divisions, South Atlantic 
& North Atlantic CESB-SAD Lermon Elliott

60 Forsyth St, SW, 
Rm 10M15 Atlanta GA 30303-8801 404-562-5237 404-562-5027

U.S.  Army Engineer Division, North Atlantic CENAD-DB Jack Beecher 803 Front Street Norlfolk VA 23510-1096 757-201-7077 757-201-7065

U.S. Army Engineer District, Savannah CESAS-DB Ms. Leila Hollis
100 Oglethorpe 
Street Savannah GA 31402-0889 912-652-5340 912-652-5828

U.S. Army Engineer District, Charleston CESAC-CT Ms. Leila Hollis 69A Hagood Ave Charleston SC 29402-5107 912-652-5340 912-652-5828
U.S.  Army Engineer District Wilmington CESAW-SB Ms. Leila Hollis PO Box 1890 Wilmington NC 28402-1890 912-652-5340 912-652-5828
U.S. Army Engineer District, 
Jacksonville CESAJ-DB Ms. Elizabeth Myers PO Box 4970 Jacksonville FL 32232-0019 904-232-1150 904-232-2749
US Army Engineer District, Mobile CESAM-DB Ms. Linda L. Spadaro PO Box 2288 Mobile AL 36628-0001 251-690-3597 251-690-2424
U.S. Army Engineer District, New England CENAE-DB Ms. Eva Marie D'Antuono 696 Virginia Road Concord MA 01742-2751 978-318-8427 978-318-8207
U.S. Army Engineer District, Baltimore CENAB-EX-DB Ms. Carlen Capenos PO Box 1715 Baltimore MD 21203-1715 410-962-2587 410-962-2001
U.S. Army Engineer District, New York CENAN-EX Mr. Gregory G. Cuyjet 26 Federal Plaza New York NY 10278-0090 212-264-0147 212-264-0230

U.S. Army Engineer District, Philadelphia
CENAP-CT-C Ms. Cheryl W. Chandler

100 Penn Sq East, 
Wanamaker Bldg.,
 Rm 643 Philadelphia PA 19107-3390 215-656-6867 215-656-6780

U.S. Army Engineer District, Norfolk CENAO-SS-B Mr. Jack Beecher 803 Front Street Norfolk VA 23510-1096 757-201-7077 757-201-7065

U.S.  Army Engineer Divisions, Great Lakes & 
Ohio River & Mississippi Valley

CESB-LRD Ms. Shirley Whitby

John Peck Federal 
Office Building       
550 Main Street , 
Rm. 10032 Cincinnati OH 45202-3222 513-684-3028 513-684-2085

U.S.  Army Engineer Division,  Mississippi Valley CEMV-DB Ms. Shirley Whitby 820 Crawford St Vicksburg MS 39181-0080

U.S.  Army Engineer District, Vicksburg CEMVK-DB Ms. Shirley Reed
4155 Clay Street,    
Rm 248 Vicksburg MS 39180-3435 601-631-5347 601-631-5345

US Army Engineer District, New Orleans CEMVN-SB Mr. Ed Foley
7400 Leake 
Avenue, Rm 159 New Orleans LA 70118 504-862-2885 504-862-2102

U.S. Army Engineer District, Memphis

CEMVM-DB Ms. Karen J. Brady

167 N. Main St, 
B202 Clifford Davis 
Federal Building Memphis TN 38103-1894 901-544-4146 901-544-3142

U.S. Army Engineer District, St. Paul

CEMVP-DB Mr. Thomas H. Koopmeiners

Sibley Square at 
Mears Park, 190 
5th St East, Suite 
401

St. Paul MN 55101-1638 651-290-5409 651-290-5706

U.S. Army Engineer District, St. Louis CEMVS-DB Mr. Glenn L. Chatman 1222 Spruce Street St. Louis MO 63103-2833 314-331-8513 314-331-8770

U.S. Army Engineer District, St. Louis - Asst. CEMVS-DB Ms. Karen Fountain 1222 Spruce Street St. Louis MO 63103-2833 314-331-8517 314-331-8770
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U.S. Army Engineer District, Rock Island
CEMVR-DB Mr. Douglas D. Davis

PO Box 2004 
(Clock Tower 
Buildling) Rock Island IL 61204-2004 309-794-5205 309-794-5585

U.S. Army Engineer District, Chicago CELRC-PM-PM Ms. Priscilla Abeyta
111 N. Canal St, 
Suite 600 Chicago IL 60606-7206 312-846-5565 312-353-4256

U.S.  Army Engineer District, Buffalo Ms. Priscilla Abeyta
1776 Niagara 
Street Buffalo NY 14207-3199 312-846-5565 312-353-4256

U.S. Army Engineer District, Detroit Ms. Priscilla Abeyta
477 Michigan 
Avenue Detroit MI 48226 312-846-5565 312-353-4256

U.S. Army Engineer District,Pittsburgh

CECT-LRP Ms. Sherrie Plonski

William S 
Moorhead Federal 
Building, 1000 
Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh PA 15222-4186 412-395-7477 412-644-5109

U.S. Army Engineer District, Nashville CELRN-SB Mr. Charles N. Appleton PO Box 1070 Nashville TN 37202-1070 615-736-7674 615-736-7978

U.S. Army Engineer District, Louisville
CELRL-DB Ms. Linda Hunt-Smith

600 Dr. Martin 
Luther King Jr. 
Place Louisville KY 40201 502-315-6111 502-315-6112

U.S. Army Engineer District, Huntington CELRH-CT Ms. Mary Newman 502 8th Street Huntington WV 25701-2070 304-399-5228 304-399-5281

U.S.  Army Engineer Divisions, Northwestern & 
Pacific Ocean CESB-NWD/POD Mr. John Perez

1125 N.W. Couch 
Street, Suite 500 Portland OR 97209 503-808-3798 503-808-4057

US  Army Engineer District, Alaska CEPOA-DE-SB Ms. Ivonne Drake PO Box 6898 Elemendorf A AK 99506 907-753-5576 907-753-2880

U.S. Army Engineer District, Honolulu CEPOH-DB Ms. Catherine Yoza Bldg 200 Ft Shafter HI 96858-5440 808-438-8586
808-438-8351

U.S. Army Engineer District, Kansas City
CENWK-SB Mr. Arthur Saulsberry

601 East 12th St, 
Federal Building, 
Rm 744 Kansas City MO 64106-2896 816-389-3927 816-389-2028

U.S.  Army Engineer District, Omaha CENWO-DB Mr. Hubert J. Carter, Jr.
215 N. 17th St, Rm 
1604 Omaha NE 68102-4978 402-221-4110 402-221-4530

U.S. Army Engineer District, Portland CENWP-SB Ms. Carol McIntyre PO Box 2946 Portland OR 97208 503-808-4602 503-808-4605
U.S. Army Engineer District, Seattle CENWS-SB VACANT P.O. Box 3755 Seattle WA 98124-3755 206-764-6807 206-764-6872

U.S. Army Engineer District, Walla Walla CENWW-SB Mr. Gerald Whitehead
201 N. Third 
Avenue Walla Walla WA 99362-1876 509-527-7202 509-527-7802

U.S. Army Engineer Divisions, Southwestern & 
South Pacific CESB-SWD/SPD Ms. Melea Crouse 1100 Commerce S Dallas TX 75242-1027 469- 487-7105 469-487-7199
U.S. Army Engineer District, Fort Worth CESWF-PPMD-SB Ms. Carolyn Staten

PO Box 17300, 
3A28 Fort Worth TX 76102-0300 817-886-1382 817-886-6452

U.S. Army Engineer District,  Galveston CESWG-SB Mr. Kenneth Adams PO Box 1229 Galveston TX 77553-1229 409-766-3006 409-766-6372

U.S. Army Engineer District, Tulsa CESWT-PP-SB Ms. Yolane Hartsfield
1645 S. 101 East 
Ave Tulsa OK 74128-4609 918-669-7530 918-669-4319

US Army Engineer District, Little Rock CESWL-SB Ms. Shirley B. Boldon-Bruce 700 W. Capitol Ave Little Rock AR 72201 501-324-5842, E501-324-6518
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U.S.  Army Engineer District, Albuquerque CESPA-SB Mr. Daniel Curado
4101 Jefferson 
Plaza, NE Albuquerque NM 87109-3435 505-342-3110 505-342-3496

U.S.  Army Engineer District, San Francisco CESPN-CT Mr. Rick Vredenburg 1455 Market Street
San 
Francisco CA 94103-1398 415-503-6990 415-503-6694

US Army Engineer District, Los Angeles CESPL-DD-B Ms. Mary Spencer PO Box 532711 Los Angeles CA 90053-2325 213-452-3938 213-452-4187

US  Army Engineer District, Sacramento CESPK-DE-B Ms. Michelle D. Stratton
1325 J Street, Rm 
990 Sacramento CA 95814-2922 916-557-7641 916-557-7566
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EMail

Anthony.E.Bell@usace.army.mil

Karen.L.Baker@usace.army.mil

Tommie.G.Savage@usace.army.mil

Patricia.D.James@usace,army,mil

Kimberli.R.Gray@usace.army.mil

Jacqueline.R.Wolfe@usace.army.mil

William.D.Cantrell@usace.army.mil

William.D.Cantrell@usace.army.mil

William.D.Cantrell@usace.army.mil

William.D.Cantrell@usace.army.mil
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Lermon.Elliott@usace.army.mil
Jack.beecher@usace.army.mil

Leila.Hollis@usace.army.mil
Leila.Hollis@usace.army.mil
Leila.Hollis@usace.army.mil

Elizabeth.R.Myers@usace.army.mil
Linda.L.Spadaro@usace.army.mil
Evamarie.D'Antuono@usace.army.mil
Carlen.Capenos@usace.army.mil
Gregory.G.Cuyjet@usace.army.mil

Cheryl.W.Chandler@usace.army.mil
Jack.beecher@usace.army.mil

Shirley.L.Whitby@usace.army.mil

shirley.h.reed@mvk01.usace.army.mil

edward.c.foley@usace.army.mil

karen.j.brady@usace. army.mil

Thomas.H.Koopmeiners@usace.army.mil

Glenn.L.Chatman@usace.army.mil

Karen.Fountain@usace.army.mil

Page 6



ACE

Douglas.D.Davis@usace.army.mil

Priscilla.Abeyta@usace.army.mil

Priscilla.Abeyta@usace.army.mil

Priscilla.Abeyta@usace.army.mil

Sherrie.Plonski@usace.army.mil
charles.n.appleton@usace.army.mil

linda.j.hunt-smith@usace.army.mil
Mary.L.Newman@usace.army.mil

John.M.Perez@usace.army.mil
ivonne.e.drake@usace.army.mil

catherine.l.yoza@usace.army.mil

Arthur.E.Saulsberry@usace.army.mil

hubert.j.carter@usace.army.mil
Carol.A.McIntyre@usace.army.mil

Gary.C.Whitehead@usace.army.mil

Melea.crouse@usace.army.mil

Carolyn.L.Staten@usace.army.mil
Kenneth.W.Adams@usace.army.mil

yolane.hartsfield@usace.army.mil

Shirley.Boldon-Bruce@usace.army.mil
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Daniel.M.Curado@usace.army.mil

Rick.P.Vredenburg@usace.army.mil
Mary.E.Spencer@usace.army.mil

michelle.d.stratton@usace.army.mil
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